XZEAMICZDHRAEER BEHRAICBD+RICEBELTLES W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

N

T LD e MY oA 20 KyOSHO
MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0 o TR

_For .10~.21 CLASS ENGINE CAR No.36209 y

ARRBEFVRNYTI— V7 zN\yTU—DOFERICIEFHLTWEEA,
NEDBREDNBHDDTYRNYTU—, U7 /Ny T —FEIcERULGVWTLEE W,

This product can not use with LiPo and LiFe Batteries.
If you use the product with LiPo and LiFe Batteries,
it might cause fire. So do not use LiPo and LiFe Batteries for this product.

B

Included Parts

@ R —H5 —KIK
Starter Box

3x16mm TP ZEX
X5 3 x 16mm TP F/H Screw
Do x 5
&2 U2 kS
' x5 OMERDA b v/t— —= X 2 @ OVALSYT
Positioning Stopper 1 Set Nylon Strap
3x10mm TPHZE X I e
7 EX
3 x 10mm TP F/H Screw o (Iigﬁ.ﬁmﬂé’ft;@ﬁ;ﬁﬁ)
. S, e x 1 Upper Case Screws
.2—/\ D:IJ:&) TLz—=h (Installed at Factory)
nti-Slip Rubber Sheet

4x10mm TP ZAEXR
4 x 10mm TP Truss Screw

@ x4 o ILHE OEEEL 2
\ / Rubber Support qmﬁ X 2 Handle Fixing Screws

FAEE A o OFv—Yv—
EJ&'E)\DD Battery Charger
Required (Not Included) @THIRT Y —

Adapter

@®7.2V/84V/I\y T —

XKYOSHOMIED8.4V/\y 7 1) —% BRI 12 2158 1.
7.2V/8.4V Battery i VT BRI 55

No.96622D8AVEMIAR Y H— X 2y IR ETT,
(BIFE 1w ~¥300)
*When using KYOSHO Genuine 8.4V battery packs, you will need
to separately purchase 2 sets of N0.96622 8.4V Adapters.

36209-T02 1



4x10mm TP RXEXR

ﬂ TP Truss Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

- RFZ5| o EDBHS,

4x10mm TP M 2 REXTEEY %,
While pulling handle out, screw in
the 4x10mm Truss Screws.

4x10mm

>jA§E%WﬁH6w//////éQ

Attach Rubber Supports.

<N\ <N
> IARDIEHTLY— NEEUT T 0 \
Attach the Anti-Slip Rubber Sheets. v \\ <

pEECL>T. E=9—0D
3 MEZRDLSICET,

@V-ONE, EVOLVA

Set motor direction
according to car type.

[} S

1:.—0 o@o OE)

s

ol m‘@,\\‘q\
AW eaSE
SN RESSTZ 2 1,
VARENN %
/

7" )

NSNS

. I |
-2

XE—5 —OMf I IBEBESE

NILhTryaveflBULET,

Belt tension can be adjustable
with the position of motors.

@ 1>VI77—/
INFERNO

[} S

L o0o»

@FW-05/06, DRX




p
» 21 v Fl& TOFF, (T
LTHL,
Leave switch OFF.

Te Fl,
/ ® Mark

OFF
Mo Fl;
/ ® Mark
ON

> 1RT5T—Z213<,

Connect the connectors.

»FAOVARNTY ITEET %o

Fasten with Nylon Strap.

3x10mm TPHZE X

3x16mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw

Do -

3x10mm 75 ZEET o
Fasten Lid.

.

@fIERDA Ky /\—

Positioning Stopper

A

3x16mm Q_|>

S
4

> (IERD R K v I/\—DAIEIF.
4~ER—=TIESRL TS W,
Refer to page 4 ~ 5 when deciding

location of Positioning Stopper.

J




ABRHZ NV I—DEE KATVarDIvI—%FERT25HE. TORENSHEEREL T,

Location of Positioning Stopper When using the optional chassis, make fine adjustments according to the below measurements.
®V-ONE R4 Evo.0%HH& _
In the case of 23mm 36mm
V-ONE R4 Evo. A
O
O
36mm
14mmf - 24mm
@ V-ONE SR / RRROBE _ 1
In the case of 33mm 38mm
V-ONE SR/ RRR A
O
@)
34mm
18mmf - 20mm
@ DRXDIZH -y
Mo 8mm
In the case of DRX |:| o o _
©)
LU 20mm O
e L
o o O
O
|:| - - ~ 13mm
OFW-06DIEE - F
In the case of FW-06 29mm 25mm
(@)
13mm O |
O
29mmI IZSmm

8
®(V 77—/ MPIDBE _ g
In the case of INFERNO MP9 |:| - A '*‘ | 24mm
@) —
. K
O Uil
o 10mm —4
. O ;
° | o
24
Nl [0 llig [ oo




® (> 77—/ STRROHE 10mm [
In the case of INFERNO ST RR

I15mm

© @]
O Ul
3mm®DORERIT 3, O 15mm —
Make the holes -~ O - _
in 3mm diameter. o)
° I
9mm E |:| N | 12mm
295mm |
- 1
@17 7—/ GT20D5GE - T 8mm
In the case of INFERNO GT2 |:| 1l I
© @]
) O Ul
L mm O [ m—
@]
) |
8mm :Ij U © T smm
® T/RJL/N M3 EvoDigE I 19mm
23mm
In the case of
EVOLVA M3 Evo O
O —
(@)
I i 32mm
20mmf |_| i - U 10mm

IVIVHDDESBVEER
If the engine does not start:

@ RG=F=V2 T, ZFA4RAIICE > THEERLEWL,
Although the starter ring contacts the flywheel, the starter ring or the
flywheel does not rotate.

ONYTU—DBRENTELTWEEAN?
FEXIE. Ny T - 3,
Check the battery. If it is empty, recharge or exchange it.
OTVIYDORENYERD, HVWRENERE > TWEEBAN?
IYVIVREEFRET Do
Check the engine itself and clean its inside if necessary.
Check if fuel is not too old and therefore too viscous.
OLYIYVHICHHNADBETWEBAD? A—N—F3—7)
750 %IEFT L. RY—F =TTV IvEAZELULTHEENCET,
Check if the engine is not overchoked. To expel excess fuel, remove the glow
plug and make the engine rotate.

@ IVIVIEISH. KEILEW,
Although the engine rotates, it does not start.

Q@757 E—rDEMWIEHEL TWEEAD?
FLWEERIRT 5,
Check the battery for plug heating has enough charge.
Replace with fresh batteries if required.

QT SUICEBRHDEEAMN?
FLWITSTERMT %,
Check the glow plug is working.
Replace with a new glow plug if required.

QT I ViCRIHEE N TWEITN?
BT VT ITIRBDIA S TWB Z &2 ERBL. Fv ILY—DFEBZF vy
T2, X BEF2—TPRE T 1LY —IC. DEDDBRWDFIVIT D,
DFE->TWBIHBEI>EEXE, RiET D,
Check if fuel is flowing to the engine freely. Also, recheck the carburetor setting.
Clear of replace fuel lines as required.

BERPTHE, BREIEORLSIC. FROEEE
A BEHEFOLEE N,

CAUTION: IN ORDER TO AVOID ACCIDENTS
ﬁg,’é AND PERSONAL INJURY, BE SURE TO

OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

O T HDENNHZDT, N—YORMMFPT Y =HEAT 2HE. +00F
B9 5
Please be careful when opening and closing the lid while assembling to
avoid accidents.

QT HDENNH B DT, EEREHACF LY I IC AN,
Do not put your hands or any objects into rotating parts, as this could
result in serious accidents!

ORY—H— UV T ETVIVDTTAMAINED, TZARAILH
El¥59 % C & 2RI %,
Confirm that engine's flywheel is contacting the starter ring appropriately.
Check that the flywheel is rotating.

Oy FEIMUTHILRETHULERY -5 —FE—F —ZB SR,
Don't let the motor rotate for more than 5 seconds at a time.
ORY—9—MRy I REFBALBWVKIE. BRI N\NyFU—DIAXRII—%

ALTHEL,
Make sure to disconnect the battery when the starter box is not in use.

OFERATZINYyTU—ld. BIHmAEINYZFERT %,
Always use a fully charged battery.

5




@ 5 R
EXPLODED VIEW

e
Handle

¢
3
3
1:@
@

5 |
! i

W

-\

JTLEE
Rubber Support

—— [

f
@

7% 88mm #& 130mm
RED 88mm RED 130mm

P

4x6mm
4x10m 4x6mm
#x 128mm £ 122mm » A5 —5—%ERT B
RED 128mm  BLACK 122mm EEEHROY Y TICHLTTI 51

IRA—ILEHTTLIRE W,

@)

e JOXe)

R

N
1

2
\J
|

(@]

—

Ny FTY—EE—5—DEm%E
DFLET,

When using the Starter Box, let
the motor run for one second
before contact with the flywheel.
This will extend the life of the
battery and motor.

AT =

SPARE PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A= N—IEEOMERRZERAL T

R2IR/ICEELHFEL &S0

XERURDOH, FERMHRELETHBANBDET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2015 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Z4EMin#ER  mmm

A (

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

ACE A% e E fiff IACE4 AH Y 7E fiff

Part Names Quantity (FiR) Part Names Quantity (Fttk)

3633 ° I;/o:iti)r;n;é gtgp:p\ejge;y b x 1 500 ssgg ° gri?e4BZIf}b i x1 900

%67 | Suton” ! 200 | | 3209 | S Notor wiPinion Gear | X1 1100
3?5?9 égt;% ;g;JS‘gt’J”tz vk x 1 600 BRO—MICIFART /A=Y ELTRELTWRWIN B D ET,

Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts.

O 27 F 121 HRETY,

REEEH T243-0034 %) || EEARMMT153
@1 —HKXEEBES 046-229-4115
BEEWEEE : BE~&E (KRB ZER<)13 :00~19 : 00

61921512-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN



	P01(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0)out.ai
	P02(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0)out.ai
	P03(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0)out.ai
	P04(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0)out.ai
	P05(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0)out.ai
	P06(MULTI STARTER BOX 2.0)out.ai

